
18

Lawson

Im
abari Station

CYCLING Shimanami
Loop Bus Depot

JR Imabari Station
Minato Exchange Center 
Habari

Hirokoji
Kaishutei

Yuta
CYCLING Shimanami
Loop Bus Depot

Minato Exchange Center "Habari"

AEON Mall 
Imabari Shintoshi

Kiyomasanoyu

155

Inside SEINO 
TRANSPORTATION 
CO.LTD.Imabari branch

CYCLING Shimanami
Loop Bus Depot

Imabari Cycle Station

Loop bus service (free of charge, no reservation required)10

Saturday, October 26, 10:00-15:40

Sunday, October 27, 6:00-7:10

Seinou Transportation 
Imabari Branch (Imabari CS)

Minato Koryu Center
“Habari”

JR Imabari Station
Departure

10:00

10:20

11:30

11:50

12:50

13:10

14:45

15:05

JR Imabari Station
Arrival

10:15

10:35

11:45

12:05

13:05

13:25

15:00

15:20

JR Imabari Station
Departure

10:40

12:10

13:30

15:25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Minato Koryu Center “Habari”

The time required is about 5 minutes The time required is about 15 minutes.

The time required is about 15 minutes. The time required is about 15 minutes.

10:05

10:25

11:35

11:55

12:55

13:15

14:50

15:10

10:10

10:30

11:40

12:00

13:00

13:20

14:55

15:15

Seinou Transportation Imabari Branch
(Imabari CS)

10:55

12:25

13:45

15:40

11:00

12:30

14:25

JR Imabari Station
Arrival

11:15

12:45

14:40

seinou Transportation Imabari Branch
 (Imabari CS)JR Imabari Station JR Imabari Station

Arrival Departure Arrival Departure

6:45

Arrival

6:15

7:10

Arrival

6:00

6:55

Departure  

6:30

Departure

JR Imabari Station JR Imabari Station

Loop Bus Departure/Departure Point

seinou Transportation Imabari Branch
 (Imabari CS)

※Please note that bicycles cannot be transported.
(Example of use)
・Those who return to the city center after leaving their bicycles at 
 the Imabari Cycle Station the day before.
・Those who use the Kangaroo Bicycle Event Delivery Service and 
 pick up their bicycles at the Imabari Cycle Station the day before 
 or the day of the event.

Seinou Transportation 
Imabari Branch (Imabari CS)JR Imabari Station

1

2


