10 Loop bus service (free of charge, no reservation required)

Saturday, October 26, 10:00-15:40

JR Imabari Station (Minato Koryu Center "Habari"					JR Imabari Station (Imabari Branch (Imabari CS)			
	The time required is about 5 minutes				The time required is about 15 minutes.			
	JR Imabari Station Departure	Minato Koryu Center "Habari"		JR Imabari Station Arrival	JR Imabari Station Departure	Seinou Transportation Imabari Branch (Imabari CS)		JR Imabari Station Arrival
		Arrival	Departure		Departure	Arrival	Departure	Ainvai
1	10:00	10:05	10:10	10:15				
2	10:20	10:25	10:30	10:35	10:40	10:55	11:00	11:15
3	11:30	11:35	11:40	11:45				
4	11:50	11:55	12:00	12:05	12:10	12:25	12:30	12:45
5	12:50	12:55	13:00	13:05				
6	13:10	13:15	13:20	13:25	13:30	13:45	14:25	14:40
7	14:45	14:50	14:55	15:00				
8	15:05	15:10	15:15	15:20	15:25	15:40		

Sunday, October 27, 6:00-7:10

JF	R Imabari Stati		u Transportation Branch (Imabari CS)		
	The time requi	red is about 15 minutes.	The time required is about 15 minutes.		
	JR Imabari Station	seinou Transportation Imabari Branch (Imabari CS)	seinou Transportation Imabari Branch (Imabari CS)	JR Imabari Station	
	Departure	Arrival	Departure	Arrival	
1	6:00	6:15	6:30	6:45	
2	6:55	7:10			

*Please note that bicycles cannot be transported.

(Example of use)

 $\cdot {\rm Those}$ who return to the city center after leaving their bicycles at the Imabari Cycle Station the day before.

•Those who use the Kangaroo Bicycle Event Delivery Service and pick up their bicycles at the Imabari Cycle Station the day before or the day of the event.





